
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017683-2024 

Tender

Appropriate Adult Service for Vulnerable Adults in
London

Mayor's Office of Policing and Crime (including the VRU)

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017683

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0448bd  

Published 7 June 2024, 10:05am

The closing date and time has been changed to:

22 July 2024, 12:00pm

See the change notice.

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mayor's Office of Policing and Crime (including the VRU)

169 Union Street

London

SE1 0LL

Email

MOPACProcurement@mopac.london.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017683-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017683-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022251-2024
mailto:MOPACProcurement@mopac.london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 10

Telephone

+44 777777777

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-
mopac

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-
services./25HN42RPG9

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./25HN42RPG9
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./25HN42RPG9


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Appropriate Adult Service for Vulnerable Adults in London

Reference number

MOPAC 991

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Appropriate Adult Service for Vulnerable Adults in London

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,217,500

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2 

The contracting authority reserves the right to award contracts combining the following lots
or groups of lots:

Yes, we reserve the right to award contracts combining lots

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 10

II.2.1) Title

Central

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

UKI4 - Inner London – East

UKI3 - Inner London – West

Main site or place of performance

Camden and City of London,Inner London – East,Inner London – West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement will be conducted under the ‘Light Touch Regime’ (Part 2, Chapter 3,
Section 7 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015), broadly following a process similar to
the Open Procedure.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,494,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 January 2025

End date



Page 5 to 10

31 March 2027

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

West

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI7 - Outer London – West and North West

Main site or place of performance

Outer London – West and North West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement will be conducted under the ‘Light Touch Regime’ (Part 2, Chapter 3,
Section 7 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015), broadly following a process similar to
the Open Procedure.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £991,400

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement



Page 6 to 10

Start date

1 January 2025

End date

31 March 2027

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

North East

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI5 - Outer London – East and North East

Main site or place of performance

Outer London – East and North East

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement will be conducted under the ‘Light Touch Regime’ (Part 2, Chapter 3,
Section 7 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015), broadly following a process similar to
the Open Procedure.



Page 7 to 10

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £894,200

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 January 2025

End date

31 March 2027

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

South East

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI6 - Outer London – South

Main site or place of performance

Outer London – South



Page 8 to 10

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement will be conducted under the ‘Light Touch Regime’ (Part 2, Chapter 3,
Section 7 of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015), broadly following a process similar to
the Open Procedure.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £837,900

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 January 2025

End date

31 March 2027

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 9 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-008254

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Originally published as:

Date

18 July 2024

Local time

12:00pm

Changed to:

Date

22 July 2024

Local time

12:00pm

See the change notice.

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

/Notice/008254-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022251-2024


Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-
services./25HN42RPG9

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/25HN42RPG9

 GO Reference: GO-202467-PRO-26475448

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./25HN42RPG9
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./25HN42RPG9
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/25HN42RPG9
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-13T05:17:14+0100
	TCPDF




